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WARRANTY
DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT TO THE STORE. PLEASE CONTACT  
BABY TREND® FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS, SERVICE AND REPAIR.

The Baby Trend® warranty covers workmanship defects within 1 year of purchase. Any 
product which has been subjected to misuse, abuse, abnormal use, excessive wear and 
tear, improper assembly, negligence, environmental exposure, alteration or accident, 
or has had its serial number altered or removed invalidates all claims against the 
manufacturer. Any damage to property during installation is the sole responsibility of 
the end user.  
Customer Service Department can be contacted at 1 (800) 328-7363 Monday through 
Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. (PST). Return Authorizations are required 
prior to returning product(s) to Baby Trend®. Please visit http://babytrend.com/pages/
limited-warranty for complete warranty details.

GARANTIA
NO DEVUELVA SU PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA. POR FAVOR CONTACTE A  
BABY TREND® PARA PIEZAS DE REPUESTO, SERVICIO Y REPARACION.

La garantía de Baby Trend® cubre defectos de fábrica por 1 año después de la 
compra. Cualquier producto que haya sido sometido a uso inadecuado, abuso, uso 
anormal, desgaste excesivo, montaje incorrecto, negligencia, exposición ambiental, 
alteración o accidente, o cuyo número de serie haya sido alterado o removido, anula 
todos los reclamos contra el fabricante. Cualquier daño a la propiedad durante la 
instalación es la exclusiva responsabilidad del usuario final.  
El Departamento de Servicio al Cliente está disponible llamando al 1 (800) 328-7363, 
de lunes a viernes de 8:00 a.m. a 4:30 p.m. (PST). Se requiere una Autorización de 
Devolución antes de poder devolver el o los productos a Baby Trend®. Visite http://
babytrend.com/pages/limited-warranty para conocer todos los detalles de la garantía.

Baby Trend, Inc. 13048 Valley Blvd. Fontana CA 92335

1-800-328-7363 • (8:00am ~ 4:30pm PST)

www.babytrend.com
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 NOT INTENDED FOR SLEEP
••Stay near and watch baby during use. This product 
is not safe for sleep or unsupervised use. If baby falls 
asleep, remove baby as soon as possible and place 
baby on a firm, flat sleep surface such as a crib or 
bassinet.

 WARNING:  FALL AND  STRANGULATION 
HAZARD: Infants have suffered head injuries falling 
from swings and have strangled in straps.

••ALWAYS use restraints. Adjust to fit snugly.

••STOP using product when infant attempts to climb out 
(approximately 9 months) or has reached 25lbs, which 
ever comes first.

••ALWAYS place swing on floor. Never use on any 
elevated surface.

••SUFFOCATION HAZARDS: Young infants 
have limited head and neck control. If the seat is too 
upright, infant’s head can drop forward and compress 
the airway, resulting in fatality.

• ALWAYS keep swing seat fully reclined until infant is at 
least 4 months old AND can hold up head without help. 

• NEVER add soft bedding or padding. 

• NEVER use on a bed, sofa, cushion, or other soft 
surface.

• Infants have su ffocated: 

•on pillows, comforters, and extra padding.

     • in gaps between a wrong-size mattress, or extra 
padding and product sides.

• NEVER leave baby unattended.

• NEVER lift or carry baby in product.

• DO NOT place product near water. Do not use 
the product near potential wet areas, such as a 
bathtubshower, sink, laundry tubs, etc.

 IMPORTANT ! Adult assembly required. Please 
read all instructions before assembly and use of the 
product. 
••Care should be taken in unpacking and assembly. 
••Examine product frequently for damaged, missing, or 
loose parts. 

••DO NOT use if any parts are missing, damaged, 
or broken. Please contact our customer service for 
replacement parts and instructions if needed. 

••NEVER substitute parts. 
••NEVER carry the swing by the toy bar carry the swing by the toy bar
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TO ASSEMBLE BOTTOM TUBES

1)   • Insert two bottom tubes into the main 

frame as shown on the direction of the 

arrows (Fig 1a). Secure it with the 4pcs 

screws using the included screwdriver 

(Fig 1b). The whole base should not be 

wobbly (Fig 1c)

(2) Bottom tubesMain Frame (4) Screws

Check the parts to make sure you have all the parts for this model 
before assembling the swing.

Seat Support Frame

Remote Control
(4) Screws

(2) Bottom tubesMain Frame Connection Support

Seat Toy Bar

Adapter with Cable

MODE

Fig 1a

Fig 1b

Fig 1c

Screwdriver

Screwdriver
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Fig. 4a Fig. 4b

4)  • Place the assembled base set on the ground (Fig 4a), then gently insert the tubes into 

the tubes slots on both sides (Fig 4b). Make sure the tubes are fully locked 

          (Fig 4c). 

          Please note the orientation of the seat before installing.                        

Fig. 4c

TO ASSEMBLE SEAT 

Fig. 2a

TO ASSEMBLE CONNECTION SUPPORT

2) • Press down on the connection support 

(Fig 2a) until you hear the “click” sound 

(Fig 2b), that means you have installed 

it properly. If you don't hear the “click” 

sound, please press down harder.

Fig. 2b

TO ASSEMBLE SEAT SUPPORT FRAME

3) • Press down on the seat support frame 

(Fig 3a) until you hear the “click" 

sound and the button pops up, that 

means you have installed it properly 

(Fig 3b).

          If you don't hear the “click” sound, 

you can press down harder until the 

button pops up.

Fig. 3a

Fig. 3b

  WARNING:  FALL HAZARD: 

Never use the swing without the base. 
Babies may suffer skull fractures falling 
while in and from swing if it tips over.
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TO ASSEMBLE TOY BAR 

6)  •Insert the toy bar at the top of 

the seat (Fig 6a). Please note that 

the toy bar cannot be taken out 

easily after assembling. See Fig 

6b for fully assembled toy bar. 

Fig. 6a
Fig. 6b

  WARNING: The toy bar is not a Carry handle. Seat belt installation method:
 
Disassemble the strap in the following sequence: Remove the hook and loop from the 

strap cover, press the round button in the middle of the buckle to release the belt, slide the 

left and right upper buckle out as shown.

  

Assemble the strap in the following sequence: Slide in the left and right upper buckle as 

shown, then insert them into the center buckle, cover the buckle with strap cover.

 

TO ATTACH TOYS ON TOY BAR

5)  •To attach toys on the toybar, wrap the toy 

strap around the hole on the toybar and 

secure using the hook and loop (Fig 5) 

Fig. 5
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1) POWER SELECTION SUPPLY

     • Power supply selection
          It is recommended to use the adapter (DC 

5volt, 2ampere) supplied by BabyTrend. 

Plug the adapter into the household power 

supply 110-240V directly. And plug the 

other end into the Type-C dock on the 

right side of the main frame (Fig 7). It is 

recommended to use indoors, away from 

damp places.

Fig. 7

  WARNING: STRANGULATION HAZARD. 
Children have STRANGLED in cords. Keep this cord out 
of the reach of children (more than 3ft. (0.9m) away).

2) TOUCH PANEL BUTTON FUNCTION

2.1Power

Press the icon to activate/stop the device. If pressed while the swing is on, 

the music and timer function will stop as well.

2.2 Timer function

You can use the plus(+) and minus(-) icons to control the timing of the swing. 

The icon will flash when you press it, then you can choose 5/10/20/30/45 minutes. The 

default startup time is 45 minutes. 

2.3 Swing motion

 The icon will flash when you press it, then you can use plus(+) and minus(-) icons to 

choose the swing modes. Up to five motions.

2.3.1  N shape        Simulates the moving trajectory of a parent holding a baby while 

walking

2.3.2  U shape        Simulates a rocking motion.

2.3.3  M shape       Enhanced simulation holding a baby while walking.

2.3.4  O shape       Simulates the curved trajectory of holding a baby in circles.

2.3.5 Infinite shape         Simulates the wave pattern of the baby's free movement in the 

womb.

Type-C Dock

Motion 
Display

Minus

Plus

Volume

Music

Speed ControlSelect Motions

Time

Power

Display
Area



11 12

 HOW TO USE HOW TO USE

Copyright © 2024, Baby Trend® Inc., All Rights Reserved. Todos los derechos reservados.  Copyright © 2024, Baby Trend® Inc., All Rights Reserved. Todos los derechos reservados.

2.4 Swinging speed: 

The icon will flash when you press it, then you can use plus(+) and minus(-) icons to 

choose the swinging speed from levels 0-4. 

2.5 Music function 

The icon will flash when you press it, then you can use plus(+) and minus(-) icons to

choose the melodies. Contains 10 songs and 3 white noises in loop until timer is

over. Repeats exact songs when you power off, but if you disconnect the power, it will start 

playing from the first track.

2.6 Volume

The icon will flash when you press it, then you can use plus(+) and minus(-) icons to

choose the volume from levels 0-5.

Read all instructions before use of the remote 
control.
Keep instructions for future use.
The remote controller is not a toy , keep it out of 
reach of children.

WARNING
• INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or 
coin battery.
• DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.
• A swallowed button cell or coin battey can cause 
Internal Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours. 
• KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH OF 
CHILDREN.
• Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is 
suspected to be swallowed or inserted inside any part 
of the body.

• Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used 
batteries according to local regulations and keep 
away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in 
household trash or incinerate.
• Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. 
• Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death. 
• Call a local poison control center for treatment 
information.
• The compatible battery type is CR2025 and the norminal 
battery voltage is 3V.

CR2025 3V

• Do not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above 50°C (122F) 
or incinerate. Doing so may result in injury due to venting, leakage or 
explosion resulting in chemical burns.
• Ensure the batteries are installed correctly according to 
polarity (+ and-). 
• Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of batteries from 
equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local 
regulations. 
• Always completely secure the battery compartment. If the battery 
compartment does not close securely, stop using the product, remove 
the batteries, and keep them away from children.

*Back of Remote*

1 x coin battery
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3) HOW TO USE REMOTE

WARNING: This product contains a button 
or coin cell battery. ALWAYS KEEP new and used 

batteries OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

3.1  When using the product remote control for the first time, please pullout the 

battery isolation film from the bottom of the remote and keep safe. If you 

don`t want to use it, you can insert the film back to the original position to 

avoid power consumption and extend the life time of the remote.

3.2 To change batteries, press the bottom left

tab on the back of the remote,

then pull the slot on the right. 

3.3 Power  Press once, power on and the swing is in standby mode. Press it again to 

shut down the swing.

3.4 Timer   Press it once to show the timer, then press it again to confirm.

3.5 Swinging  Press this icon to activate swinging function, default setting is level one 

speed at N mode.

3.6 Motion selection MODE  Press it to choose the motions

3.7 Plus  Press it to increase the swinging speed, keep pressing it until the highest level.

3.8 Minus  Press it to lower the swinging speed, keep pressing it until swing stops.

3.9 Music : Press it to activate the music function, press it again to shut down. The 

melodies are played in loop.

3.10 Next melody  Press it to switch the melodies.

3.11 Volume up  Press it to increase the volume, keep pressing it until the highest 

level.

3.12 Volume down  Press it to lower the volume, keep pressing it until the lowest level.

NOTE: Use the remote control correctly: the panel should face upward when using the 

remote, and the infrared lamp is facing the main base. The effective distance of the 

remote within 4 meters at the Angle of 35° as shown below.

Remote function may not work if not used properly.

FF C C C

Open

push

Cr2025        3v

release

1
2

FF C C C

Open

push

Cr2025        3v

release

FF C C C

Open

push

Cr2025        
3v

release

Timer

Minus

Select

motion

Lower 

volume

Next 

melody

Power

Plus

Increase 

volume

MODE

4m

35˚

MODE
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4) SEAT ANGLE ADJUSTMENT:
Pull up the lever on the connection hub as shown (Fig 8), then slide 

up or down the tube manually. The angle of highest position is 28°, and the angle of lowest 

position is 15°. Please don`t adjust the seat angle while the baby is sitting on the swing.

                             

5) SEAT ROTATION:
Hold the seat as shown with both hands (Fig 9a) to rotate 90 degrees 

to the left or right only (Fig 9b), the seat cannot be rotated 360 degrees.

                            

                  

Fig. 8

Fig. 9a

Fig. 9b

6) PRODUCT DISASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
To remove the seat, press the button as shown (Fig 10a), then pull up the 

seat (Fig 10b)

7) CARRYING THE SWING:
To properly carry the swing, please face the front of the swing, then lift from the metal 

support tubes, with one hand on each tube.

Fig. 10a

Fig. 10b

360°
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                   ATTENTION:
1. After plugging in the power, you can press the music icon to activate the music function 

individually without turning on the swing function.

2. The motor has a protection mechanism:

When the product is swinging but blocked by an object, the product will detect said object 

and automatically activate the protection mechanism to stop all functions. You 

can turn off and restart the swing to work normally.

3. Usage of safe belt:

First, unfasten the safety belt and place it in the suitable position. Then place the baby in 

the swing. Buckle up the seat belt and the waist belt together. The seat belts must be 

buckled up correctly to ensure baby's safety.

4. The correct way to carry the product is to hold the main electronic part or lift the 

bottom tubes with both hands. 

    CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Seat Pad

Toy bar and toys 

Frame 

Wipe clean with a 
damp cloth and 

mild soap. Air dry. 
Do not immerse in 

water.

Wipe the metal frame with 
soft, clean cloth and mild 

soap. Disconnect the power 
supply before cleaning the 
base. Do not immerse the 

base in water.

Do not wash / To clean use only 
mild household soap or detergent 

and warm water on a clean sponge or 
cloth / Do not bleach/ Do not iron / Do not dry clean 
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 NO DESTINADO PARA DORMIR:
••Permanezca cerca y vigile al bebé durante el uso. Este 
producto no es seguro para que un bebé duerma en él. 
Tampoco es seguro si se usa sin supervisión. Si el bebé se 
queda dormido, retírelo lo antes posible y colóquelo sobre 
una superficie plana y firme para dormir, como una cuna 
o un moisés.

ADVERTENCIA:  PELIGRO DE CAÍDA Y  

ESTRANGULAMIENTO: Los bebés han sufrido 
lesiones en la cabeza al caer de columpios y se han 
estrangulado con correas.
••SIEMPRE use correas. Ajuste para que quede bien 
ceñido.

••DEJE de usar el producto cuando el bebé haga el 
intento de salirse (aproximadamente 9 meses) o haya 
alcanzado las 25 libras, lo que ocurra primero.

••SIEMPRE coloque el columpio en el piso. Nunca lo use en 
ninguna superficie elevada.

••PELIGROS DE ASFIXIA: Los bebés pequeños 
tienen un control limitado de la cabeza y el cuello. 
Si el asiento está demasiado erguido, la cabeza del 
bebé puede caer hacia adelante y comprimir las vías 
respiratorias, provocando la muerte.
• SIEMPRE  mantenga el asiento del columpio 
completamente reclinado hasta que el bebé tenga al 
menos 4 meses Y pueda sostener la cabeza erguida sin 
ayuda. 

• NUNCA agregue ropa de cama blanda o un 
acolchado mullido. 

• NUNCA Use el producto sobre una cama, sofá, cojín ni 
otra superficie blanda.

• Algunos bebés se han  asfixiado:

     • en almohadas, edredones y relleno adicional

     • en los espacios entre un colchón del tamaño 
incorrecto o el relleno adicional y los costados del 
producto.

• NUNCA deje al bebé desatendido.

• NUNCA levante ni transporte al bebé en el producto.

• NO coloque el producto cerca del agua. No utilice 
el producto cerca de áreas potencialmente húmedas, 
como una bañera, etc.

IMPORTANTE ! Requiere montaje por parte de 
adultos. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de ensamblar 
y usar el producto. 
••Se debe tener cuidado al desembalarlo y ensamblarlo. 
••Examine el producto con frecuencia para detectar 
piezas dañadas, faltantes o sueltas. 

••NO lo use si falta alguna pieza, está dañada o rota. 
Comuníquese con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente 
para obtener piezas de repuesto e instrucciones si es 
necesario. 

••NUNCA sustituya piezas.

••NUNCA cargar el columpio por la barra de juguetes. 
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PARA MONTAR LOS TUBOS INFERIORES

(2) Tubos inferioresMarco principal (4) tornillos

Verifique las piezas para asegurarse de tener todas las piezas para este modelo antes de 
ensamblar el columpio.

Marco de soporte del asiento

Control remoto
(4) tornillos

(2) Tubos inferioresMarco principal Soporte de conexión

Asiento Barra de juguetes

Adaptador con cable

MODE

Fig 1a

Desarmador

Fig 1b

Fig 1c

1) • Inserte dos tubos inferiores en el marco 

principal como se muestra en la dirección 

de las flechas (Fig. 1a). Asegúrelo con 

los 4 tornillos usando el desarmador 

incluido. (Fig. 1b). Toda la base no debe 

tambalearse (Fig. 1c)

Desarmador
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4) • Coloque la base ensamblada en el suelo (Fig. 4a), luego inserte suavemente los tubos 

en las ranuras para tubos en ambos lados (Fig. 4b). Asegúrese de que los tubos estén 

completamente bloqueados (Fig. 4c). 

          Tenga en cuenta la orientación del asiento antes de instalarlo.                        

PARA MONTAR EL ASIENTO 

PARA MONTAR EL SOPORTE DE CONEXIÓN

2) • Presione hacia abajo el soporte de 

conexión (Fig. 2a) hasta escuchar el 

sonido de “clic” (Fig. 2b), eso significa 

que lo ha instalado correctamente. 

Si no escucha el sonido del "clic", 

presione con más fuerza.

PARA MONTAR EL MARCO DE SOPORTE DEL 
ASIENTO

3) • Presione hacia abajo el marco de 

soporte del asiento (Fig. 3a) hasta que 

escuche el sonido de "clic" y el botón 

salte, eso significa que lo ha instalado 

correctamente (Fig. 3b).

          Si no escucha el sonido de "clic", 

puede presionar con más fuerza hasta 
que el botón salte.

  ADVERTENCIA:  PELIGRO DE 
CAÍDA: Nunca utilices el columpio sin la 
base. Los bebés pueden sufrir fracturas de 
cráneo al caerse mientras están dentro y 
fuera del columpio si éste se vuelca.

Fig. 2a

Fig. 2b

Fig. 3a

Fig. 3b

Fig. 4a Fig. 4b Fig. 4c
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Método de instalación del cinturón de seguridad:
 
Desmonte la correa en la siguiente secuencia: Retire el gancho y el lazo del 
cubierta de la correa, presione el botón redondo en el medio de la hebilla para liberar el 

cinturón,deslice la hebilla superior izquierda y derecha hacia afuera como se muestra.

  

Ensamble la correa en la siguiente secuencia: Deslice la hebilla superior izquierda y derecha 
como como se muestra, luego insértelos en la hebilla central y cubra la hebilla con la 

cubierta de la correa.

 

PARA MONTAR LA BARRA DE JUGUETES 

6) • Inserte la barra de juguetes en la parte 

superior del asiento (Fig. 6a). Tenga en 

cuenta que la barra de juguetes no se puede 

quitar fácilmente después del montaje. 

Consulte la Fig. 6b para ver la barra de 

juguetes completamente ensamblada. 

  ADVERTENCIA: La barra de juguete no es un asa 
de transporte.

Fig. 6a
Fig. 6b

PARA FIJAR JUGUETES EN LA BARRA DE JUGUETES

5)  •Para colocar juguetes en la barra 

de juguetes, envuelva la correa del 

juguete alrededor del orificio de 

la barra de juguetes y asegúrela 

con sujetadores táctiles (Fig 5)

Fig. 5
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1) ALIMENTACIÓN DE SELECCIÓN DE ENERGÍA

     • Selección de fuente de alimentación
          Se recomienda utilizar el adaptador (CC 5 voltios, 2 

amperios) suministrado por BabyTrend. Conecte el 

adaptador directamente a la fuente de alimentación 

doméstica de 110-240 V. Y conecte el otro extremo a 

la base tipo C en el lado derecho del marco principal 

(Fig. 7). Se recomienda su uso en interiores, alejado de 

lugares húmedos.

  ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE 
ESTRANGULACIÓN. Los niños han sido 
ESTRANGULADOS con cordones. Mantenga este 
cable fuera del alcance de los niños (a más de 3 pies. 
(0.9 m) de distancia).

Base tipo C

2) FUNCIÓN DEL BOTÓN DEL PANEL TÁCTIL

2.1Potencia

Pulse el icono para activar/detener el dispositivo. Si se presiona mientras el columpio está 

activado, la función de música y temporizador también se detendrá.

2.2 Función de temporizador
Puede utilizar los iconos más (+) y menos (-) para controlar el tiempo del columpio. 
El ícono parpadeará cuando lo presiones, luego podrás elegir 5/10/20/30/45 minutos. El 

tiempo de inicio predeterminado es de 45 minutos. 

2.3 Movimiento de columpio

El ícono parpadeará cuando lo presione, luego podrá usar los íconos más (+) y menos (-) 

para elegir los modos de columpio. Hasta cinco movimientos.

2.3.1 Forma N         Simula la trayectoria en movimiento de un padre que sostiene a un 

bebé mientras va caminando

2.3.2 Forma de U        Simula un movimiento de balanceo.

2.3.3 Forma de M        Simulación mejorada sosteniendo a un bebé mientras camina.

2.3.4 Forma de O        Simula la trayectoria curva de sostener a un bebé en círculos.

2.3.5 Forma infinita        Simula el patrón de ondas del libre movimiento del bebé en el 

útero.

Encendido

Muestra de 

movimiento Muestra de 

área

Más

Volúmen

Música

Control de velocidad

Menos

Tiempo

Selección de 

movimiento

Fig. 7
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2.4 Velocidad de giro: 

El ícono parpadeará cuando lo presione, luego podrá usar los íconos más (+) y menos (-) 

para elegir la velocidad de balanceo de los niveles 0-4. 

2.5 Función de música 

El ícono parpadeará cuando lo presione, luego podrá usar los íconos más (+) y menos (-) 

para elegir las melodías. Contiene 10 canciones y 3 ruidos blancos en bucle hasta que 

finalize el temporizador que está encima. Repite canciones exactas cuando lo apagas, pero 
si desconectas la alimentación, comenzará a reproducirse desde la primera pista.

2.6 Volumen

El ícono parpadeará cuando lo presione, luego podrá usar los íconos más (+) y menos (-) 

para elegir el volumen entre los niveles 0-5.

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el control 
remoto.
Guarde las instrucciones para uso en el futuro.
El control remoto no es un juguete, manténgalo fuera del 
alcance de los niños.

1 x batería de 
moneda

ADVERTENCIA

CR2025 3V

• PELIGRO DE INGESTIÓN: Este producto contiene una
bateria de botón.
• Puede causar la MUERTE o lesiones serias si se ingiere.
• Si se traga una bateria de botón puede causar 
quemaduras químicas internas en tan solo 2 horas.
• MANTENER baterias nuevas y usadas FUERA DEL ALCANCE 
de los niños.
• Busque atención médica de inmediato si sospecha que se 
tragó una batería o si fue insertada en alguna parte del
cuerpo.

• Remueva y recicle o deshigase de las baterias usadas
inmediatamente de acuerdo con los reglamentos locales 
y manténgallas lejos de los niños. NO tire las baterías
en el cesto de basura de su hogar ni las incinere.
• Las baterías no recargables no deben ser recargadas.
• Incluso las baterias usadas pueden causar lesiones
serias o la muerte.
• Uame al centro de control de intoxicaciones local
para obtener información sobre tratamiento.
• El tipo de bateria compatible es CR2025 y el voltaje nominal de la
bateria es 3V.
• No forzar la descarga, no recargar, no desarmar, no exponer a má
de 50°C (122F) ni incinerar. Hacer esto puede resultar en lesiones
debido al ventilado, pérdida o explosión causando quemaduras
quimicas.
• Asegúrese que las baterías estén correctamente instaladas de
acuerdo a su polaridad (+y-).
• Remueva y recicle o deshágase inmediatamente de las baterias
del equipo que no hayan sido usadas por un largo periodo de
acuerdo a los reglamentos locales.
• Mantenga siempre asegurado el compartimento de la batería. Si
el compartimento no cierra de forma segura, deje de usar el
producto, saque las baterías y manténgalo lejos de los niños.

*Parte posterior del 
control remoto*
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3) CÓMO USAR EL REMOTO    

ADVERTENCIA: Este producto 
contiene una batería de botón o de 
tipo botón. MANTENGA SIEMPRE las 
baterías nuevas y usadas FUERA DEL 
ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

3.1 Cuando utilice el control remoto del producto por primera 

vez, retire la película aislante de la batería de la parte 
inferior del control remoto y manténgala segura. Si no 

desea utilizarlo, puede insertar la película nuevamente en 
la posición original para evitar el consumo de energía y 

extender la vida útil del control remoto.

3.2 Para cambiar las baterías, presione la parte abajo a la 

izquierda en la parte posterior del control remoto y 
deslice la ranura a la derecha

3.3 Presione Encendido  una vez, encienda y el columpio estará en modo de espera. 
Presiónelo nuevamente para apagar el columpio.

3.4 Temporizador Presiónelo una vez para mostrar el temporizador, luego presiónelo 
nuevamente para confirmar.

3.5 Balanceo  Presione este icono para activar la función de balanceo, la configuración 

predeterminada es la velocidad de nivel uno en el modo N.

3.6 Selección de movimiento MODE  Púlse para elegir los movimientos

3.7 Más  Presiónelo para aumentar la velocidad de balanceo, siga presionándolo hasta 

el nivel más alto.

3.8 Menos  Presiónelo para reducir la velocidad de balanceo, siga presionándolo hasta 

que se detenga el balanceo.

3.9 Música : Presiónelo para activar la función de música, presiónelo nuevamente para 

apagar. Las melodías se reproducen en bucle.

3.10 Siguiente melodía  Presiónelo para cambiar las melodías.

3.11 Subir volumen  Presiónelo para aumentar el volumen, continúe presionándolo 

hasta el nivel más alto.

3.12 Bajar volumen  Presiónelo para bajar el volumen, siga presionándolo hasta el nivel 

más bajo.

NOTA: Utilice el control remoto a distancia correctamente: el panel debe mirar hacia 

arriba cuando utilice el control remoto y la lámpara de infrarrojos está orientada hacia la 

base principal. La distancia efectiva del control remoto se encuetra dentro de 4 metros en 

un ángulo de 35° como se muestra a continuación.

Es posible que la función remota no funcione si no se usa correctamente.

 
MODE

Temporizador

Menos

Seleccionar 
movimiento

Bajar 
volumen

Siguiente 
melodía

Más

Música 
encendida/
apagada

Aumenta el 
volumen

Botón de encendido

La oscilación
encendido/apagado

FF CC C
Open

push

Cr2025        3v

release

1
2

FF C C C

Open

push

Cr2025        3v

release

FF CC C

Open

push

Cr2025        
3v

release

4m

35˚

MODE
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4) AJUSTE DEL ÁNGULO DEL ASIENTO:
Levante la palanca en el centro de conexión como se muestra (Fig. 8), luego deslice 

hacia arriba o abajo el tubo manualmente. El ángulo de la posición más alta es de 28° y el 

ángulo de la posición más baja es de 15°. No ajuste el ángulo del asiento mientras el bebé 

esté sentado en el columpio.

                             

5) ROTACIÓN DEL ASIENTO:
Sostenga el asiento como se muestra con ambas manos (Fig. 9a) para girar 90 grados. 

hacia la izquierda o hacia la derecha únicamente (Fig. 9b), el asiento no se puede girar 
360 grados.

                            

                  

Fig 8

Fig 9a Fig 9b

360°

6) INSTRUCCIONES DE DESMONTAJE DEL PRODUCTO:
Para quitar el asiento, presione el botón como se muestra (Fig. 10a), luego levante el 

asiento (Fig. 10b)

7) TRANSPORTAR EL COLUMPIO:
Para transportar correctamente el columpio, mire hacia el frente del columpio, luego 

levántelo del los tubos de soporte metálicos, con una mano en cada tubo.

Fig. 10a

Fig. 10b
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 ATENCIÓN:
1. Después de enchufar la fuente de alimentación, puede presionar el ícono de música para 

activar la función de música individualmente sin activar la función de balanceo.

2. El motor tiene un mecanismo de protección:

Cuando el producto se balancea pero está bloqueado por un objeto, el producto detectará 

dicho objeto y se activará automáticamente el mecanismo de protección para detener 

todas las funciones. Usted puede apagar y reiniciar el columpio para que funcione 

normalmente.

3. Uso del cinturón de seguridad:

En primer lugar, desabroche el cinturón de seguridad y colóquelo en la posición adecuada. 

Luego coloque al bebé en el columpio. Abróchese el cinturón de seguridad y el cinturón de 

la cintura juntos. Los cinturones de seguridad deben estar abrochados correctamente para 

garantizar la seguridad del bebé.
4. La forma correcta de transportar el producto es sujetar la parte electrónica principal o 

levantar los tubos inferiores con ambas manos. 

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Almohadilla de asiento

Barra de juguetes y juguetes: 

Marco:

Limpiar con un paño húmedo y jabón suave. 
Seque al aire. No sumergir en agua.

Limpie el marco de metal con un 
paño suave y limpio y un jabón 

suave.

No lavar / Para limpiar utilice
únicamente jabón o detergente
doméstico suave y agua tibia

sobre una esponja o paño limpio /
No usar lejía / secar al aire libre /
No planchar / No limpiar en seco
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Declaración de la FCC 
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las reglas de 

la FCC. La operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones 
siguientes:

1 este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas, y
2 este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia 

recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan provocar 
un funcionamiento no deseado.

ADVERTENCIA: Los cambios o modificaciones a esta 
unidad que no estén aprobados expresamente por la parte 
responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad 
del usuario para operar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites 
para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con 
la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC.

Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una 
protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una 
instalación residencial.

Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones, puede causar interferencias dañinas en las 
comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de 
que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en 
particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias dañinas en la 
recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar 
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al 
usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o 
más de las siguientes medidas:

•Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.

• Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

• Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito 
diferente al que está conectado el receptor.

• Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en 
radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

FCC statement 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation 

is subject to the following two conditions:
1 this device may not cause harmful interference, and
2 this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.
WARNING: Changes or modification to this unit not expressly 

approved by the party responsible for compliance could 
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 
15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates,uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed  nd used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio  communications. However, there 
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a  
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment of and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more 
of the following measures:

•Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

• Increase the separation between the equipment and 
receiver.

• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different 
from that to which the receiver is connected.

• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 
help.
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BABY TREND®  CUSTOMER SERVICE

The Customer Service Department can be contacted  

at 1 (800) 328-7363 Monday through Friday between  

8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. (PST). Return Authorizations are 

required prior to returning product(s) to Baby Trend®.  

BABY TREND®  SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

El Departamento de Servicio al Cliente puede ser contactado a 1 

(800) 328-7363 Lunes a viernes entre  

8:00 a.m. y 4:30 p.m. (PST). Un numero de autorizacion es 

requerido antes de la devolución de los producto(s)  

a Baby Trend®.


